

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: SR 21-0021

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Social Services

On agenda: 1/26/2021

Title: Resolution approving and authorizing continuation of services for Great Plates Program between the

County of Nevada and Various Vendors, for food service support to our Senior Community impacted by COVID-19, in the amount not to exceed \$1,256,000, through June 30, 2021 or as expired by the

State of California Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Senior Citizen Programs including Area 4 (21), Social

Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38)

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. RES 21-025 Authorizing Continuation of Services for Great Plates Delivered Program, 2. Board

Letter - Great Plates, 3. Resolution-Great Plates, 4. Contract approval completed for Great Plates -

Various Vendors, 5. Auditor Contract approval completed for Great Plates - Various Vendors

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass